		South Dublin County Council Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963 to 1993 Planning Register (Part 1)			lan Register No. S96B/0028			
	cation	38 Marian Crescent, Rathfarnham.						
2. De	velopment	Kitchen/utility room extension on ground floor and a 2 bedroom over garage extension on first floor.						
	te of plication	් මේ ගැට ගැට ගැට ගැට බොට බොට ගොඩ මග්ම හඳ නොවැඩි ගැට ගොඩ ගොඩ ගොඩ කොට කොට ගොඩ කොට කොට කොට කොට කොට කොට කොට කොට කොට			1 A 2026 A 2020 A 2	Date Further Particulars (a) Requested (b) Received		
	pe of plication	Permissio			1. 2.			
4. su	bmitted by	Name: Dempsey Architectural Consultants, Address: 5, Belmont Lawn, Galloping Green,						
5. Ap	plicant	Name: Mr. T. Lyons, Address: 38, Marian Crescent, Rathfarnham, Dublin.						
6. Dec	ision	O.C.M. No Date	• 0592 03/04/96	eff Ap	ect GRANT	PERMI:	SSION	
7. Gra		0.C.M. No. Date	. 0912 17/05/96	ef f: Ap	ect Grant	PERMIS	SSION	
	eal lged							
9. App Dec	eal ision							
10	erial Contrave	antion		$\begin{array}{c} & & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ & & & \\ &$				
11. Enf 0	orcement	Con 	npensation		Purchase 0	Notic		
12. Rev	odation or Ame	ndment					$\frac{x_{0}}{x_{0}} = \frac{x_{0}}{x_{0}} = \frac{x_{0}}{x$	
	.S. Requested		E.I.S. Received		E.I.S. Ap	peal		
14 Regi	lstrar		Date	v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v	Receipt N			

REG REF. 596B/0028 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

}

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

П Да 6

ļ

Å.



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

Dempsey Architectural Consultants, 5, Belmont Lawn, Galloping Green, Stillorgan, Co. Dublin.

NOTIFICATION OF GRANT OF Permission

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Final Grant Order Number 0912	Date of Final Grant 17/05/96
Decision Order Number 0592	Date of Decision 03/04/96

Register Ref	erence \$96B/0028	Date	6th February 1996		
Applicant	Mr. T. Lyons,		- <u> </u>		
Development	Kitchen/utility room bedroom over garage	a extension extension c	on ground floor and a 2 on first floor.		
Location	38 Marian Crescent,	Rathfarnhan	l.		
Floor Area	0.000 Sq Metre	s			
man filment and the second	(s) up to and including				

A Permission has been granted for the development described above, subject to the following (3) Conditions.

REG. REF. \$96B/0028 SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ÁTHA CLIATH THEAS

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24,

на **ў**

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Conditions and Reasons



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Contro. Talla

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

The development to be carried out in its entirety in accordance with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged with the application, save as may be required by the other conditions attached hereto. REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the permission, and that effective control be maintained.

- 2 That the entire premises be used as a single dwelling unit. REASON: To prevent unauthorised development.
- 3 That all external finishes harmonise in colour and texture with the existing premises. REASON: In the interest of visual amenity.

All buildings must now be designed and constructed in accordance with the new Building Regulations. The Regulations also provide that a Commencement Notice must be submitted to the Building Control Authority in respect of all buildings other than exempted development for the purposes of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 - 1993, not less than seven days and not more than twenty-one days before development commences. A copy of the form of commencement notice is attached.

In addition, a Fire Certificate must be obtained from the Building Control Authority in respect of the erection, alteration or change of use of all buildings other than dwelling houses.

signed on behalf of South Dublin County Council.

Coloma 207 for sentor administrative officer

31